# 505166402 10/30/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5213170

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
ZARNG-ARH GEORGE	E WU			05/28/2004	
XIAOJIA WANG				06/01/2004	
XIN WENG				05/28/2004	
YAJUAN CHEN				05/28/2004	
RONG-CHANG LIANG				06/02/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY D	 ATA				
Name:		SIPIX IMAGING INC.			
Street Address:	1075 N	1075 MONTAGUE EXPRESSWAY			
City:	MILPIT	ΓΑS			
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	95035				
Property Type		Number			
Property Type	;	Number			
Application Number:		12857428			
Application Number:		11686256			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:		(510)743-2894			
		o the e-mail address first; if that			
Phone:	provide	<i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> / 5107432813	ne seiii	via US IVIAII.	
Email:		IP@eink.com			
Correspondent Name:	:	E INK CALIFORNIA,LLC			
Address Line 1:		47485 SEABRIDGE DR			
Address Line 4:		FREMONT, CALIFORNIA 94538			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	IUMBER:	F-0063DIV; F-0063CON			
NAME OF SUBMITTER	:	SAMMI LIU			
SIGNATURE:		/Sammi Liu/	/Sammi Liu/		
DATE SIGNED:		10/30/2018			
Total Attachments: 7		I			

**Total Attachments: 7** 

source=F-0063CIP_assignment-pat-14802-954#page1.tif	
source=F-0063CIP_assignment-pat-14802-954#page2.tif	
source=F-0063CIP_assignment-pat-14802-954#page3.tif	
source=F-0063CIP_assignment-pat-14802-954#page4.tif	
source=F-0063CIP_assignment-pat-14802-954#page5.tif	
source=F-0063CIP_assignment-pat-14802-954#page6.tif	
source=F-0063CIP_assignment-pat-14802-954#page7.tif	

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	Ξ:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART							
		Na	ame	Execution Date			
Zarng-Arh George	WU			05/28/2004			
Xiaojia WANG				06/01/2004			
Xin WENG			05/28/2004				
Yajuan CHEN		05/28/2004					
Rong-Chang LIAN	G	06/02/2004					
	Y DATA						
Name:	Sipix Imaging			]			
Street Address:			esswav				
City:	Milpitas	1075 Montague Expressway Milpitas					
State/Country:	CALIFORNI						
Postal Code:	95035	·					
		1		]			
Property Type		Number					
Application Number:		107856	10785644				
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA						
	CE DATA (650)46	3-8400					
Fax Number:	(650)46		en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone:	(650)46 <i>ill be sent via US</i> (650) 4	<i>5 Mail wh</i> 63-8100					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email:	(650)46 <i>ill be sent via US</i> (650) 4( altmanj	63-8100 63-8100 @howrey	y.com				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	(650)46 <i>ill be sent via US</i> (650) 40 altmanj ne: Howrey	5 <i>Mail wh</i> 63-8100 @howrey v Simon <i>A</i>	y.com Arnold & White				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	(650)46 <i>ill be sent via US</i> (650) 40 altmanj <b>ne:</b> Howrey 301 Ra	6 <i>Mail wh</i> 63-8100 @howrey v Simon A venswoo	y.com				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(650)46 <i>ill be sent via US</i> (650) 44 altmanj ne: Howrey 301 Ra Box 34	6 <i>Mail wh</i> 63-8100 @howrey v Simon A venswoo	y.com Arnold & White d Avenue				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(650)46 <i>ill be sent via US</i> (650) 44 altmanj ne: Howrey 301 Ra Box 34	6 <i>Mail wh</i> 63-8100 @howrey v Simon A venswoo	y.com Arnold & White				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	(650)46 <i>ill be sent via US</i> (650) 44 altmanj ne: Howrey 301 Ra Box 34 Menlo F	6 <i>Mail wh</i> 63-8100 @howrey v Simon A venswoo	y.com Arnold & White d Avenue				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(650)46 <i>ill be sent via US</i> (650) 44 altmanj ne: Howrey 301 Ra Box 34 Menlo F	6 <i>Mail wh</i> 63-8100 @howrey v Simon A venswoo	y.com Arnold & White Id Avenue ALIFORNIA 94025				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(650)46 iill be sent via US (650) 44 altmanj ne: Howrey 301 Ra Box 34 Menlo F	6 <i>Mail wh</i> 63-8100 @howrey v Simon A venswoo	y.com Arnold & White Id Avenue ALIFORNIA 94025	PATENT			

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Zarng-Arh George WU; Xiaojia WANG; Xin WENG; Yajuan CHEN; and Rong-Chang LIANG, being citizens of the United States of America; United States of America; China; China; and the United States of America, residing at 2390 Lucretia Avenue, #509, San Jose, CA 95122; 2589 Olive Ave, Fremont, CA 94539; 1106 Prospect Ave., Apt. 224, Santa Rosa, CA 95409; 1496 Ambergrove Drive, San Jose, CA 95131; and 20142 Pacifica Drive, Cupertino, CA 95014, respectively, have made new and useful improvements in entitled METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR IMPROVED ELECTROPHORETIC DISPLAY PERFORMANCE, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on February 23, 2004 as Application No. 10/785,644.

WHEREAS, **SIPIX IMAGING, INC.**, having a place of business at **1075 Montague Expressway, Milpitas, California 95035**, and who, together with its successors and assigns ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservations:

1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application for Letters Patent of the United States, including all claims, if any, for infringement prior to the date of this assignment, the inventions and discoveries described therein, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent.

### PATENT REEL: 047350 FRAME:05956

2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.

4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance.

5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conception, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries; and to testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation.

### PATENT REEL: 043350 FRAME: 05967

2

### Application No.: 10/785,644 Attorney Docket No.07783.0063.CPUS02

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2004.

Zarng-Arh George WU

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this  $1^{st}$  day of June, 2004.

Ziaojia WANG

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this  $2 \mathcal{T}$  day of  $\mathcal{M}_{OY}$ , 2004.

Xin WENG

Application No.: 10/785,644 Attorney Docket No.07783.0063.CPUS02

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this  $26^{-1}$  day of  $10^{-1}$ , 2004.

Zarng-Arh George WU

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2004.

Xiaojia WANG

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2004.

Xin WENG

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 28th day of

Yajuan CHEN

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of June\_\_\_\_, 2004.

 $\sim$ 

**Rong-Chang LIANG**